
PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED 

(Regd. Office: - PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001 

Corporate Identity Number: - U40109PB2010SGC033814, www.pstcl.org 
O/o Sr. XEN, P&M Division Patti, Tel. No- 9646118242 & E-Mail: - srxen-pm-patti@pstcl.org 

 

  
 

                                               TENDER NOTICE 
 

Office of : Sr. XEN, P&M Division, 220KV Substation Patti 

Tender Notice : Plugging the Oil Leakage in 3 No. Power 
Transformers under P&M Div Patti. 

Tender Enquiry No. : 07/2016-17 

Cost of Specification : Rs. 1000/- Demand Draft/Cash in favour of       
Sr. XEN, P&M Division, PSTCL, Patti 

1. Sale of Tender Document 
2. Receipt of Tenders 
3. Opening of Tenders 

: 
: 
: 

Upto 13.10.2016 5.00 P.M. 

14.10.2016 at 10.00 a.m. 
14.10.2016 at 11.30 a.m. 

 
Detail of NIT may be downloaded from PSTCL website www.pstcl.org  
 
                                                                          

        
       Sr. XEN, P&M Division, PSTCL, Patti 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED 

(Regd. Office: - PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001 

Corporate Identity Number: - U40109PB2010SGC033814, www.pstcl.org 
O/o Sr. XEN, P&M Division Patti, Tel. No- 9646118242 & E-Mail: - srxen-pm-patti@pstcl.org 

 

 
tYNfr noits 

 
dPqr dw nwm  :  sInIAr kwrjkwrI ieMjInIAr, pI qy AYm mMfl 220ky.vI. 

sbstySn, p`tI[ 
tYNfr dw vyrvw  : pI qy AYm, mMfl p`tI ADIn pYNdy 3 nMbr pwvr 

trWs&wrmrW dI qyl dI lIkyj TIk krn bwry[ 
tYNfr nM: : 07/2016-17 
spYsIiPkySn dI 
kImq  

: 1000/- rupY dw bYNk frwPt/kYS, sInIAr kwrjkwrI 
ieMjInIAr pI Aqy AYm mMfl, p`tI dy nwm qy hovy[ 
 

AwKrI imqI qy smW  
1. tYNfr Pwrm vycx dI imqI  : 13-10-2016 Swm 05.00 vjy q`k  
2. tYNfr pRwpq krn dI imqI  :  14-10-2016 svyr 10.00 vjy q`k  
3. tYNfr Kolx dI imqI qy 

smW  
: 14-10-2016 svyr 11.30 vjy 

 
hor loVINdI sUcnw vYb sweIt www.pstcl.org qoN pRwpq kIqI jw skdI hY[  
 
 
 

sInIAr kwrjkwrI ieMjInIAr, pI Aqy AYm 
mMfl p`tI 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

http://www.pstcl.org/


PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED 

(Regd. Office: - PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001 

Corporate Identity Number: - U40109PB2010SGC033814, www.pstcl.org 
O/o Sr. XEN, P&M Division Patti, Tel. No- 9646118242 & E-Mail: - srxen-pm-patti@pstcl.org 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
1) The rate on the tender must include total rate (including Material) for 

the work of plugging the Oil Leakage in T-1 Power T/F (Capacity 66/11KV, 
20MVA Having Oil Leakage in OLTC Body & Main Tank Oil Level Glass 
Indicator), T-4 Power T/F (Capacity 100MVA, 220/66KV Having Oil 
Leakage from R & Y Phase HV Bush Base & Lower Body Portion) at 220KV 
Substation Patti & T-2 Power T/F (Capacity 132/66KV, 50MVA Having 
Leakage from Top Body Cover & Inspection window) at 132KV Substation 
Bhikhiwind under P&M Division Patti.  

2) The quotations must reach in this office on or before 10:00 AM on 14-10-
2016. The same will opened at 11:30AM on the same day. If this day is a 
holiday the quotations will be opened on next working day in the 
presence of suppliers (if any).  

3) Undersigned reserves the right to cancel the above quotations without 
assigning any reason thereof. 

4) If the value of the material/work exceeds Rs 50,000/- then Earnest 
money @2% subject to minimum of Rs. 5000/- will be deposited in the 
form of DD in favor of Sr. XEN, P&M DIVISION, PSTCL Patti. 

5) Indicate exact percentage of Taxes. 
6) The rate should be valid for 120days from the date of opening of 

tenders. 
7) The warranty of the material/work should be mentioned on the tender. 
8) Conditional tenders are liable to be rejected. 
9) Non-Refundable fee will be deposited in this office as Tender 

Specifications fee before submitting quotations given below: - 
         Amount                                      Tender fee 

i) Up to 50,000/-                                      10/- 
ii) Up to 1 Lakh                                         50/- 
iii) Above 1 Lakh & up to 2 Lakh           500/- 
iV) Above 2 Lakh & up to 1 Core          1000/- 

 
                                                                          

        
        
          Sr. XEN, P&M Division, PSTCL, Patti 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


